OP \$865.00 1031410

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM691979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLEVELAND INDIANS BASEBALL COMPANY, LLC		07/23/2021	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEVELAND GUARDIANS BASEBALL COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	2401 Ontario Street
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44115
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

THOI EITH NOMBERO Total. 04		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1031410	
Registration Number:	1259795	
Registration Number:	1287632	CLEVELAND INDIANS
Registration Number:	1543339	INDIANS
Registration Number:	1568426	
Registration Number:	1590703	
Registration Number:	1592740	INDIANS
Registration Number:	1593109	С
Registration Number:	1594320	С
Registration Number:	1711810	
Registration Number:	1717182	SLIDER
Registration Number:	1719618	INDIANS
Registration Number:	1764998	SLIDER
Registration Number:	1766762	SLIDER
Registration Number:	2028319	JACOBS FIELD
Registration Number:	2569766	
Registration Number:	3175752	INDIANS
Registration Number:	3353716	INDIANS
Registration Number:	3366831	INDIANS
-		TRADEMARK

900660031 REEL: 007515 FRAME: 0390

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3366832	INDIANS
Registration Number:	3366833	INDIANS
Registration Number:	3447094	I
Registration Number:	3538740	I
Registration Number:	3619984	HERITAGE PARK
Registration Number:	3659395	TRIBE
Registration Number:	3689935	IT'S TRIBE TIME NOW
Registration Number:	3776353	CLEVELAND BLUES
Registration Number:	3776354	CLEVELAND NAPS
Registration Number:	3886573	CLEVELAND BRONCHOS
Registration Number:	3994891	CIC I CLEVELAND INDIANS I CHARITIES
Registration Number:	4000824	CLEVELAND
Registration Number:	4002687	TRIBE TIME
Registration Number:	4658252	SLIDER
Registration Number:	4786018	TRIBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125750671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127909200 Email: trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Address Line 1: 114 West 47th Street, 21st Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 100361525

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maryann E. Licciardi
SIGNATURE:	/Maryann E. Licciardi/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cleveland Guardians Baseball Company, LLC Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif source=Cleveland Guardians Baseball Company, LLC Certificate of Name Change#page2.tif source=Cleveland Guardians Baseball Company, LLC Certificate of Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007515 FRAME: 0391



DATE 07/23/2021

Document(s)

DOCUMENT ID 202120401016

DESCRIPTION
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY - AMENDMENT
(LAM)

FILING 50.00 300.00

CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

THRASHER DINSMORE AND DOLAN 100 7TH AVENUE SUITE 150 CHARDON, OH 44024

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 942055

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

CLEVELAND GUARDIANS BASEBALL COMPANY, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document No(s):

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY - AMENDMENT
Effective Date: 07/23/2021

202120401016



United States of America
State of Ohio
Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 23rd day of July, A.D. 2021.

Ohio Secretary of State

Filda.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007515 FRAME: 0392 Form 543A Prescribed by:



Toll Free: 877.767.3453 | Central Ohio: 614.466.3910

OhioSoS.gov | business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

(2) Domestic Limited Liability Company

Domestic Limited Liability Company Certificate of Amendment or Restatement

Filing Fee: \$50 Form Must Be Typed

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)

(1) Domestic Limited Liability Company

X Amendment (129-LAM)	Restatement (142-LRA)
05/14/1996	MM/DD/YYYY
Date of Formation (MM/DD/YYYY)	Date of Formation (MM/DD/YYYY)
The undersigned authorized representative of:	
CLEVELAND INDIANS BASEBALL COMPANY, LL	.C
Name of Limited Liability Company	
942055	
Registration Number	
If box (1) Amendment is checked, only complete section sections below must be completed.	ns that apply. If box (2) Restatement is checked, all
The name of said limited liability company shall be:	
Cleveland Guardians Baseball Company, LLC	
Name must include one of the following words or abbrevia "ltd." or "ltd"	ations: "limited liability company," "limited," "LLC," "L.L.C.,"
This limited liability company shall exist for a period of:	eriod of Existence
Purpose	

TRADEMARK evised: 06/2019

By signing and submitting this form has the requisite authority to execute	to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she e this document.
Required	/s/ Joseph R. Znidarsic
Must be signed by a member, manager or other	Signature
representative.	Authorized Representative
If authorized representative is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature"	By (if applicable)
box and print their name	Joseph R. Znidarsic, Esq.
in the "Print Name" box.	Print Name
If authorized representative is a business entity, not an individual, then please print the business name in the "signature" box, an authorized representative of the business entity must sign in the "By" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.	Signature By (if applicable) Print Name
	Signature By (if applicable) Print Name

Form 543A **RECORDED: 12/02/2021**